WireWound
PoWer reSiSTorS
Flat Oval Shaped Profiles
Vitreous Enamelled and Cement Coated
GFF27/50 GFV27/120 ZFF45/200 GFF (Module)
Electrical data on Lug Terminal Resistors
 NOMINAL
RATING

ZFF 78/390 600 3700 22 1200 1,2 15 - 620
ZFF 78/490 800 4700 27 1500 1,5 18 - 750
Mechanical Data on Lug Terminal Resistors
 Mechanical Measurements ; Tolerances on Ceramic according to DIN 40680 (±2%)
DANOTHERM  D
max
d
max
L L
Tol.
L1±1 Lb Ltot kmin b e fxi Weight
     L1, S/A    L, S/A   Typical
TYPE mm mm mm ±m
m
mm mm mm mm mm ø mm mm g
GFF/ZFF20/50 23 9,5 50 1,0 38,2/36,7 67 86 5 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 22
GFF/ZFF20/80 23 9,5 80 1,6 67,6/66,1 97 116 5 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 32
GFF/ZFF20/90 23 9,5 90 1,8 77,4/75,9 107 126 5 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 35
GFF/ZFF20/100 23 9,5 100 2,0 87,2/85,7 117 136 5 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 40
GFF/ZFF20/120 23 9,5 120 2,4 106,8/105,3 137 156 5 4,86,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 45
GFF/ZFF27/50 30 10 50 1,0 37,2/35,7 67 86 6 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 30
GFF/ZFF27/80 30 10 80 1,6 66,6/65,1 97 116 6 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 45
GFF/ZFF27/90 30 10 90 1,8 76,4/74,9 107 126 6 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5x10,5 48
GFF/ZFF27/100 30 10 100 2,0 86,2/84,7 117 136 6 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 55
GFF/ZFF27/120 30 10 120 2,4 105,8/104,3 137 156 6 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 65
GFF/ZFF27/153 30 10 153 3,1 138,1/136,6 170 189 6 4,8/6,3 3,2 5,5 x10,5 75
ZFF45/150 48 12 150 3,0 136 170 190 6 8 4,2 6.5 x 10 155
ZFF45/200 48 12 200 4,0 185 220 240 6 8 4,2 6.5 x 10 200
ZFF45/250 48 12 250 5,0 234 270 290 6 8 4,2 6.5 x 10 250
ZFF 78/100 81 25 100 2,0 72 137 164 15 10 5,3 6,5 x 12 260
ZFF 78/140 81 25 140 2,8 111 177 204 15 10 5,3 6,5 x 12 355
ZFF 78/210 81 25 210 4,2 178 247 274 15 10 5,3 6,5 x 12 525
ZFF 78/290 81 25 290 5,8 258 327 354 15 10 5,3 6,5 x 12 725
ZFF 78/390 81 25 390 7,8 356 427 454 15 10 5,3 6,5 x 12 940
ZFF 78/490 81 25 490 9,8 454 527 554 15 10 5,3 6,5 x 12 1200
T:Tinned S:Screw / A: Fast-On
Mechanical data of flat resistors with Living Terminals
 Mechanical Measurements ; Tolerances on Ceramic according to DIN 40680 (±2%)
DANOTHERM D
max
d
max
L L
Tol
Lb Ltot fxi Weight
        Typical
TYPE mm mm mm ±mm mm mm mm g
GFF/ZFF27/50-M 37 10 50 1,0 67 86 5,5 x 10 30
GFF/ZFF27/80-M 37 10 80 1,6 97 116 5,5 x 10 45
GFF/ZFF27/90-M 37 10 90 1,8 107 126 5,5 x 10 48
GFF/ZFF27/100-M 37 10 100 2,0 117 136 5,5 x 10 55
GFF/ZFF27/120-M 37 10 120 2,4 137 156 5,5 x 10 65
GFF/ZFF27/153-M 37 10 153 3,1 169 188 5,5 x 10 75
ZFF45/150-M 59 12 150 3,0 170 190 6.5 x 10 155
ZFF45/200-M 59 12 200 4,0 220 240 6.5 x 10 200
ZFF45/250-M 59 12 250 5,0 270 290 6.5 x 10 250
ZFF 78/100-M 96 25 100 1,8 128 156 6,5 x 12 260
ZFF 78/140-M 96 25 140 2,5 168 196 6,5 x 12 355
ZFF 78/210-M 96 25 210 4,2 238 266 6,5 x 12 525
ZFF 78/290-M 96 25 290 5,0 318 346 6,5 x 12 725